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Sec. 5. Section 670.5, Code 2007, is amended to read as follows:
670.5 LIMITATION OF ACTIONS.
Every Except as provided in section 614.8, a person who claims damages from any munici-

pality or any officer, employee or agent of a municipality for or on account of any wrongful
death, loss, or injury within the scope of section 670.2 or section 670.8 or under common law
shall commence an action thereforwithin sixmonths, unless said person shall cause to be pre-
sented to the governing body of the municipality within sixty days after the alleged wrongful
death, loss or injury awritten notice stating the time, place, and circumstances thereof and the
amount of compensation or other relief demanded two years after the allegedwrongful death,
loss, or injury. Failure to state time or place or circumstances or the amount of compensation
or other relief demanded shall not invalidate the notice; providing, the claimant shall furnish
full informationwithin fifteen days after demand by themunicipality. No action therefor shall
be maintained unless such notice has been given and unless the action is commenced within
two years after such notice. The time for giving such notice shall include a reasonable length
of time, not to exceedninety days, duringwhich theperson injured is incapacitatedby the inju-
ry from giving such notice.

Sec. 6. APPLICABILITY. ThisAct applies to all complaints, claims, and actions arisingout
of an alleged death, loss, or injury occurring on or after July 1, 2007.

Approved April 26, 2007

_________________________

CH. 111CH. 111

CHAPTER 111

KILLING TAGGED DOGS

S.F. 406

AN ACT relating to dogs, including the right to kill a tagged dog.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

Section 1. Section 351.27, Code 2007, is amended to read as follows:
351.27 RIGHT TO KILL TAGGED DOG.
It shall be lawful for any person to kill a dog, wearing a collar with a rabies vaccination tag

attached, when the dog is caught in the act of worrying, chasing, maiming, or killing any do-
mestic animal or fowl, or when such dog is attacking or attempting to bite a person.

Approved April 26, 2007
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CH. 112CH. 112

CHAPTER 112

CITY ELECTIONS —
COUNCIL VACANCIES AND SATELLITE ABSENTEE VOTING

S.F. 416

ANACT relating to city elections by providing procedures for filling a city council vacancy by
special election and by providing satellite absentee voting at certain city elections.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

Section 1. Section 53.11, subsection 1, Code 2007, is amended to read as follows:
1. Satellite absentee voting stations may be established throughout the cities and county at

the direction of the commissioner and shall be established upon receipt of a petition signed
bynot less thanonehundred eligible electors requesting that a satellite absentee voting station
be established at a location to be described on the petition. However, if a special election is
scheduled in the county on a date that falls between the date of the regular city election and
the date of the city runoff election, the commissioner is not required to establish a satellite ab-
sentee voting station for the city runoff election.
PARAGRAPHDIVIDED. A satellite absentee voting station established by petitionmust be

open at least one day for a minimum of six hours. A satellite absentee voting station estab-
lished at the direction of the commissioner or by petition may remain open until five p.m. on
the day before the election.

Sec. 2. Section 53.11, subsection 2, paragraph b, Code 2007, is amended to read as follows:
b. For the regular city election or a city primary election, no later than five p.m. on the thir-

tieth day before the election.

Sec. 3. Section 53.11, subsection 2, Code 2007, is amended by adding the following new
paragraph:
NEWPARAGRAPH. bb. For a city runoff election, no later than five p.m.on the twenty-first

day before the election.

Sec. 4. Section 372.13, subsection 2, paragraph b, unnumbered paragraph 1, Code 2007,
is amended to read as follows:
By a special election held to fill the office for the remaining balance of the unexpired term.

If the council opts for a special election or a valid petition is filed under paragraph “a”, the spe-
cial election may be held concurrently with any pending election as provided by section 69.12
if by so doing the vacancy will be filled not more than ninety days after it occurs. Otherwise,
a special election to fill the office shall be called by the council at the earliest practicable date.
The council shall give the county commissioner at least thirty-two days’ written notice of the
date chosen for the special election. The council of a city where a primary election may be
required shall give the county commissioner at least sixty days’ written notice of the date cho-
sen for the special election. A special election held under this subsection is subject to sections
376.4 through 376.11, but the dates for actions in relation to the special election, including
dates for filing of nomination petitions, shall be calculated with regard to the date for which
the special election is called. However, a nomination petition must be filed not less than
twenty-five days before the date of the special election and, where a primary election may be
required, a nomination petitionmust be filed not less than fifty-two days before the date of the
special election.

Approved April 26, 2007


